
/q0qq’J

James A. McCain, Jr.
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel

Kevin S. Stork, CPA, City Comptroller

Jeffrey Foster, P.E., PG. /7 /1
Chief, Solid Waste Division7 / 7/ / 4/
Lee Alford, RE. - -

Environmental Engineering Manager, Solid Waste Division

Trail Ridge Landfill Incremental Closure-Phase 4
Contractor: Southeast Environmental Contracting, Inc.
Contract No: 10034

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No.4 for subject project.

Original Contract Amount $4,389,800.00

Previous Change Order No 3 $0.00

Change Order No. 4 $0.00

Total Revised Contract Amount $4,389,800.00

Account Number See attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the
General Counsel, and Mayor Curry, in accordance with Executive Order No.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

JF:la

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Where F1oñca Begins.

August 6, 2015

MEMORANDUM

TO:

THROUGH:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Office of
94-187.

2 —I N. TTouuH Si., ID’’’ Iq,,or Jacks,nville, 1 32202 I’Iioiie: ‘XLI.255.X762 Fax: 904.255.H020 vvw.coj.iicI



CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

Descdptlonof Project t4.O. RI1 LD-aAGII 2c - Ciost&.-t /2hc-oe ii 1
Change Order Number PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITh

Contract Number g THE AHACHED CHANGE ORDER

Action Date Received Oate Signed Date Forwarded Signature Days

Date Initiated
N/A N/A

Contractor ExecutIon

Construction Management

Using Agency

JEA (It applicable)

City Engineer

C/Oflevlew ) sr (Is’
-

Director of Public Works —

-

AdminlFinance Clerk

Buyer

r
Chief of Procurement / ‘N
otrector Finance /1J/r - r i%

Asst. General Counsel

CAOlMar Wv t

Past. General Counsel

Total Processing Days;

Attention Change Order reviewers and sIgnatories:

Please assist In expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding immediately to the next step. Thank you in
advance for your effort, to reduce contract change order processing times.

James M. Robinson, RE.
Director of Public Works

1A

2

3

4

5

6

7

a

9

IC

II

12

13

14

15



CITY 01v JACKSONVILI 16
DF PA WIN ENI OF P11 HI IC WORKS

ENGINEERING DIVISION
(( )N SI itt IC1I( )N (‘I lANGE ORI )I It

(haooc Order No stir (1) 7-20-21)15 —

______________

I )eseripl ion 01 1’ rt ned

N use of C ontraclor

Coniraciors Address

otil rae! No I 0033

I rail Ridge IandI5II Incremental Closure — I’hasc 4

Southeast Environmental Contracting. Inc. —

56o7 Val Del Road. Ilahira. Georgia 3 1h32

Aecinint No. )riginaI Contraei S ‘1.389.500.00

1 Previous Change Order 3 $000 + Change Order No. 4 so_Go
:5cc attached appendi\ fur additional listinias.

Bid Number CP_0W5_14
Itil Al EU VISE I) (ONFRAC I

Original C onstnjclioil Complet ion Dale
Revised Ci,nstnielion Complel Oil Dale

Odgi mini tori tract Expiration I)ale
Revised Contract Expiration Dale

$ 4.389.S00Ot)
— July 20. 2015 (Final Completion) (CO #3) — —

August 13. 2015 (Final Ciclii’n) — -
November 17. 2015 (Contract Expiration) (CO #3)

— December II. 2015 (Contract I:xpiniuon)

In et.itpliiuiee tiIi General C ondsions of above-reicreseed contract CUNi RAC fOR and OWNER do taIli hereIn agree iham
lie CONTRACroR shall make the Ihilowing changes. additions or deletions to the Work specilied in the plans nid

sped lieations See ittaclied

lush lotion; See attached -
I lv exeeni ion of this docunient. tli e Contractor aeknovIedges that all issues re I a ted to Contract Ii Inc and Compensation are
iesoI ed.

be lssning t\i,Ihodi. in looked liver cost and pricing d:i!a or Ins elilnee i,rdL rand hits deiennined that Ins •.Atange order is
neeessan and all costs are rcasnnahle

Ei is: fio/me5
.Sigoed )
Aceepied or (ontraelor Southeast Environmental Contracting Inc.

title

I )aie

Attest c,L. P2

Signed

Dale

Sit i ci

VPirssden,3ec !‘6Sin’

Issinng J\nIIIoJi)

_____

7-2c /5

I

I
‘

c

ItS - , -_I- .

;:
‘.. 4.is:i linsc )ah

re c 10

(O0q;

iv itii Set-it l:ir -

C C

3
E a

C’

00c
CC C

‘— C a
a) t

C 0 Co C .C
C —

E 2 L
vCc

OiL

424

f
,7

I’



Trail Ridge Landfill Incremental Closure — l’hase 4
City of Jacksonville Project Number 10034

Change Order No.3

( ontractor: Southeast Environmental (out racting Inc. SEC

Date: July 20, 2015

Justification: Time Eteiision tsee below)

2 days for the seep repair at Terrace 1 (Unit 51)
2 days for a drainage repair (seep well) Terrace 4 (Unit 48)
5 days to repair Terrace 4 norlb of D-23
15 days for initial cover grading for Units 33-50

I mc I .xtension
I his change order is or time onI (no additional etisu (See attached letter Irtini SlUt



‘5667 VAL DL ROAD
HAHIRA, GA 31632

earl@southeastenvironmental.com

(229) 794-3330
FAX (229) 794-3332

‘til IL, )u1

FThji IflE

£\ttr Scd itkWoO(l

‘4 ‘7S Old ‘)t Migustine Road

a( RSOfl’/I lie L ?253

Re Trail Ridge andtill

)ear M• ikw }Od

Fhic let’ e ,e•-’es as a formal request for additional days for the following items

)ee epa i a ‘ n the rur ow

I ainage epai 4 mit 48
Ret .,iIl 1/1 iorth ) F)4

k r ilPa ‘e giade for nits 48 50

add’ti na’ ia’’ r (] iested

2 days
2 days
5 days

iS days

24 Days

‘i ac ‘ ‘at u iiiectIv if you have any questions regarding this letter.

e e1

xjJ

ar Holme
‘siuen

SOUTHEAST ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING,. ‘INC.


